
Message 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Perla Solis [perla@trifiletticonsulting.com] 
2/5/2018 8:58:09 AM 
Brian Boxer [/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=a4f8c4ab743d4d5194aa8b3d8c519c29-Brian Boxer]; Whit Manley 
[WManley@rmmenvirolaw.com]; Omar Pulido [omar@trifiletticonsulting.com]; Mindy Wilcox 
(mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org) [mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org]; Christopher E. Jackson 
[cejackson@cityofinglewood.org]; royce@kbblaw.com; vnunez@cityofinglewood.org; T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com; 
loren@mcadvise.com; ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org; Louis A. Atwell (latwell@cityofinglewood.org) 
[latwell@cityofinglewood.org]; fljackson@cityofinglewood.org; Hodil, Robert B. [rhodil@coblentzlaw.com]; Tiffany 
Wright [TWright@rmmenvirolaw.com]; Christina Erwin [/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BO HF 23SPDL T)/ cn=Recip ients/ cn=4dddbff2e8414460a bdcaaefc2d500dd-Ch ri sti na E] 

CC: Lisa Trifiletti [lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com] 
Subject: Clippers Arena Transportation Meeting (Continuation of last week's Traffic Meeting) 
Attachments: Los Angeles Clippers Arena EIR Transportation Coordination Meeting 1-31-18.docx 

Good morning team, 

Just a reminder that the 11am meeting will be an in person meeting. We are scheduled to meet at the City of Inglewood 
in the La Brea Conference Room, 3rd Floor, Public Works Department. This meeting is a continuation of the traffic 
meeting held last Wednesday, 1/31 at 2:30pm. 

If you are unable to join us in person, please use the GoTo Meeting link listed below. 

Trifiletti Consulting Meeting 

Please join my meeting from Google Chrome on your computer, 

Get Chrome: . corn/ch rorr~e/brO\/,/SGr 

If you are joining us via phone conference, please use the following number to dial in: 

Conference Call Number: (605) 472-5550 Access Code: 880746 (Host Pin: 2311) 

Thank you, 

Perla Solis 
Planning Associate 
Trifiletti Consulting, Inc 
Office: (213) 315-2121ext104 
Cell: (626) 257-4255 

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidential information and is intended for the sole use of addressee. if you are not the addressee you are hereby 
notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and immediately delete this message from 
your system. Trifiletti Consulting, Inc does not accept responsibility for the content of any email transmitted for reasons other than approved business purposes. 


